
	

2019 West Harbour Spring Series 
Course Maps 

Race Dates & Start Times 

Starting Signals: 

VHF Radio:  Channel 77 

Note:  

Please refer to the 2019 West Harbour Spring Series Sailing Instructions as the primary source of race 
information. The Course Maps are provided for information only and do not take precedence over the SI’s. 

Race Date Division Warning Signal Start Time Limit

1 Sept 8
4 

3 

2 

1

13:55 

14:00 

14:05 

14:10

14:00 

14:05 

14:10 

14:15

17:00

2 Sept 22

3 Oct 20

4 Nov 3

5 Nov 17

6 Dec 1

7 Dec 15

Starting Signals Visual Signal Sound Signal

Warning signal 5 Division flag raised One

Preparatory 4 P flag raised One

One minute 1 P flag removed One

Start 0 Division flag removed One
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