

2019 West Harbour Spring Series Course Maps

Race Dates & Start Times

Race	Date	Division	Warning Signal	Start	Time Limit
1	Sept 8				
2	Sept 22	4	13:55	14:00	
3	Oct 20	3	14:00	14:05	17:00
4	Nov 3	2	14:05	14:10	
5	Nov 17	_			
6	Dec 1	1	14:10	14:15	
7	Dec 15	_			

Starting Signals:

Starting Signals		Visual Signal	Sound Signal
Warning signal	5	Division flag raised	One
Preparatory	4	P flag raised	One
One minute	1	P flag removed	One
Start	0	Division flag removed	One

VHF Radio: Channel 77

Note:

Please refer to the 2019 West Harbour Spring Series Sailing Instructions as the primary source of race information. The Course Maps are provided for information only and do not take precedence over the SI's.

















